OP \$115.00 6115212

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM745132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
State of Flux LLC		05/18/2022	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	State of Flux Inc.	
Street Address:	1176 Valencia Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6115212	STATE OF FLUX
Registration Number:	6397173	STATE OF FLUX
Registration Number:	6197163	X
Registration Number:	6397174	X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155068105 **Email:** don@tco.law

Correspondent Name: Donald A Thompson

Address Line 1: 595 Pacific Ave., 4th Floor

Address Line 2: Thompson & Co.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94133

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald A Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Donald A Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Conversion to a CA General Stock Corporation Continuing (Articles of Incorporation for Inc)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007808 FRAME: 0711



STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State CONVERSION TO A CA GENERAL STOCK CORPORATION CONTINUING

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Seese: Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3616

For Office Use Only

0747-2417

05/18/2000

1,31

Mece: ved

S.

California

Secretary

(3) (3)

St. 22 to 6

-FILED-

F8e No : 8A20220235131 Oate Filed: 5/18/2022

Converted Corporation Name Composition Name State of Chief Inc. Entity Converting Emity Name STATE OF FLUX LLC Emity No. 201923810454 Emity Type Limited Liability Company - CA Formed in CAUFORNIA Statement of Conversion The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the members, which equaled or exceeded the vote required under California Corporations Code section 17710.03. There is one class of members entitled to vote and the percentage vote required is a majority in interest of the members. The limited liability company is converting into a California stock corporation. initial Street Address of Principal Office of Corporation Principal Address 1176 VALENCIA ST SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110 most Making Address of Corporation **Mailing Address** 1176 VALENCIA ST SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110 Attention Agent for Service of Process Johnny Ray Travis Jr. Agent Name Agent Street Address Agent Address 1176 VALENCIA ST SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110

The total number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 10,000

Does the corporation have more than one class or series of shares? No

Auroose Statement

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

Additional information and signatures set forth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and made part of this filing.

Electronic Signature

🔯 By checking this box, I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

Johnny Ray Travis Jr.

RECORDED: 08/02/2022

05/18/2022

Manager/Member of Converting CA LLC and Incorporator Signature

Date

REEL: 007808 FRAME: 0712

TRADEMARK